PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7144840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN D. LARGE	01/25/2022
FRANCIS M. MADRID	01/25/2022
MICHAEL M. ENCISO	01/25/2022
DEREK S. LINDSAY	01/25/2022
TERRIE L. ELLISON	01/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

lame: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17586030			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48-1787	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 058794 FRAME: 0945

507098002

source=2022-01-27_48-1787_Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-01-27_48-1787_Assignment#page2.tif source=2022-01-27_48-1787_Assignment#page3.tif source=2022-01-27_48-1787_Assignment#page4.tif source=2022-01-27_48-1787_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058794 FRAME: 0946

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian D LARGE, Francis M. MADRID, Michael M. ENCISO, Derek S. LINDSAY, Terrie L ELLISON, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REMOVABLE AND STOWABLE VEHICLE SEAT SYSTEM

for whic	ch an a	pplication for Letters Patent the Declaration for said ap	plication executed	on even date	herewith	1;			
		said application having bee							
		(if applicable);	ed Serial Number			, and \	was ame	naea c	JII
		said application having bee	en filed under the F	Patent Cooper	ration Tre	eaty on _			
		and accorded Application I designated;	No	, the	United	States	of Ame	erica	being
	WHER	EAS, Honda Motor Co., L	_td.						
		No. 1-1, Minami-Ac						***************************************	
************	*******	Minato-ku, Tokyo	***************************************	*************************		*************	***************************************		
		JAPAN			•••••				
aforesa granted assign, exclusi any an and in thereof proper assigne herewith me/us in lawful adminis	aid invent thereform of the right of all Legard and second and the respect of the	erred to as the Assignee, intion and in and to any Letor; THEREFORE, for good arransfer unto the Assigned to the invention as describetters Patent which may be all foreign countries and in aid Assignor authorizes and or agency of any country to aid Assignor warrants and that I/We have not executed as and invention, to execute the aid and make all rightful proceeding and generally catent in the United States of	ters Patent of the nd valuable consice, its successors, bed in said applicate granted thereform and to any and a direquests the Consissue all said Lette covenants that I/Wated and will not no municate to said te all divisional, country to oaths relating to do everything possible.	United States deration the legal represtion, and the in the United all divisions, represented to see have full rige execute any assignee or intinuation, republic to aid the	Assignor sentatives entire rig States a eissues, Patents said Assight to corrinstruments repressissue and on, and e said Assign	oreign continued to testifus the continuate and Trade gnee; and or as the continued to testifus to tes	cuntry where presents in the continuation of t	nts do he full est in a posses lexten or any erest h t in co ts know ons, si judici and en	ay be o sell, l and ind to ssions other nerein onflict wn to gn all ial or offorce
		IN WITNESS WHERE	OF , I/We have her	eunto set my/	our hanc	d and sea	1.		
				L.	1				
Date:	01/2	5/2022	Signatu	e: Ma	Long	2			
			Name:	Brian D LAI	RGÉ				
Date:			Signatu	re:					
2000	,		Name:	Francis M.	MADRID				

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian D LARGE, Francis M. MADRID, Michael M. ENCISO, Derek S. LINDSAY, Terrie L ELLISON, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REMOVABLE AND STOWABLE VEHICLE SEAT SYSTEM

for which an	and acco (if applicable); said application having	application executed of the been filed in the United orded Serial Number	• •
WHE	EREAS, Honda Motor Co	o., Ltd.	
		-Aoyama 2-chome	
******************************	Minato-ku, Toky	0	
	JAPAN		
aforesaid in granted ther NOW assign, and exclusive rigany and all and in any athereof; AND proper office AND assigned ar herewith; AND me/us respectively administrative and the could administrative and assigned archeological and the could be could be compared to the could	vention and in and to any refor; V THEREFORE, for good I transfer unto the Assignant to the invention as described and all foreign countries and all foreign countries and that I/We have not expecting said invention, to exements and make all right ve proceeding and general Patent in the United States	Letters Patent of the Land valuable considered, its successors, cribed in said application be granted therefor its din and to any and all and requests the Compart to issue all said Lettered covenants that I/We ecuted and will not ecute all divisional, control oaths relating to lay do everything possis or any foreign countrol.	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States or any foreign country which may be deration the Assignor by these presents do sell, legal representatives and assigns, the full and ion, and the entire right, title and interest in and to n the United States and its territorial possessions II divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions missioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other are Patent to said Assignee; a have full right to convey the entire interest herein execute any instrument or assignment in conflict Assignee or its representatives any facts known to ntinuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all said invention, and to testify in any judicial or ible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce by when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I/We have here	eunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:		Signatur Name:	e: Brian D LARGE
Date:	1/25/2022	Signatur Name:	e: Francis Madrid Francis M. MADRID

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01 Date: Signature: Name: Michael M. ENCISO

Date: 1/25/22 Signature: Name: Derek S. LINDSAY

Date: Signature: Signature: Signature:

Name:

Terrie L ELLISON

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01 Date: Signature: Name: Michael M. ENCISO

Date: Signature: Name: Derek S. LINDSAY

Date: 1/25/2022 Signature: Terris Clison

Name: Terrie L ELLISON

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01